İsdemir US Dollars 95,07 95,07 US Dollars 95,07 95,07
Ersem US Dollars 100,00 100,00 US Dollars 100,00 100,00
Ermaden Turkish Lira 90,00 90,00 Turkish Lira 90,00 90,00
Erdemir Mühendislik Turkish Lira 100,00 100,00 Turkish Lira 100,00 100,00
Erdemir Romania S.R.L. Euro 100,00 100,00 Euro 100,00 100,00
Erdemir Asia Pasific US Dollars 100,00 100,00 US Dollars 100,00 100,00

2.4 Comparative Information and Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements with Prior Periods

The Group’s consolidated financial statements are presented in accordance with the communiqué numbered II-14,1 “Communiqué on
the Principles of Financial Reporting In Capital Markets” (“the Communiqué”) announced by the Capital Markets Board (“CMB”). The
Group’s consolidated financial statements are prepared in comparison with the previous period in order to allow for the determination
of the financial position and performance trends in accordance with a new illustrative financial statements and guidance that has
been effective from the interim periods ended after 30 June 2013.

Reclassifications of financial position are as follows:

(Previously
Reported) (Restated) (Difference)

Account 31 December 2014 31 December 2014 31 December 2014

Short Term Other Payables (1) 7.389 31.591 24.202
Short Term Payables for Employee Benefits (1) 123.722 99.520 (24.202)
Trade Payables (2) 417.255 417.579 324
Other Current Liabilities (2) 44.437 44.113 (324)

-
(1) TRY 24.202 thousand employee’s income tax payables that was reported under “Payables for Employee Benefits”, is reclassified under “Short Term Other Payables” in
consolidated financial statements as of 31 December 2014.
(2) TRY 324 thousand expense accruals that was reported under “Other Current Liabilities”, is reclassified under “Trade Payables” in consolidated financial statements as of
31 December 2014.

109

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

EREĞLİ DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRİKALARI T.A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Erdemir Group Annual Report 2015

(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY Thousand”) unless otherwise indicated.)

Introduction

2015 in Summary

Sustainability

Corporate Governance

Financial Information

(Convenience Translation into English of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish-See Note 34)

NOTE 2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)

2.4 Comparative Information and Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements with Prior Periods (cont’d)

Reclassifications of income statement are as follows:

(Previously
Reported) (Restated) (Difference)

1 January - 1 January - 1 January -
Account 31 December 2014 31 December 2014 31 December 2014

General Administrative Expenses (-) (1) (223.509) (232.012) (8.503)
Other Operating Expenses (-) (1) (142.342) (133.839) 8.503
Financial Income (2) 88.888 229.505 140.617
Financial Expense (-) (2) (217.729) (358.346) (140.617)

-
(1) Provision for doubtful receivables TRY 8.503 thousand which were reported under “Other Operating Expenses (-)” was reclassified to “General Administrative Expenses (-)”
on the consolidated statement of income for the year ended 31 December 2014.
(2) Foreign exchange loss (net) TRY 22.993 thousand out of TRY 140.617 thousand which were reported under “Financial Expense (-)” was reclassified to foreign exchange
gain from deferred tax base under “Financial Income” for the year ended 31 December 2014.

2.5 Significant Judgments and Estimates of the Group on Application of Accounting Policies